
SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION
DETACHMENT OF OHIO

District Conferences Schedule
2025-2026

#
@ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM

OH 43543 OH 43615 OH 43613 OH 45831
@ @ 1:00 PM @ 1:00 PM @ 1:00 PM

OH OH 45891 OH 45871 OH 45828
@ @ @ 12:00 PM @ 1:00 PM

OH OH OH 45381 OH 45347
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @

OH OH 43316 OH 44854 OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM

OH 45690 OH 45690 OH 45662 OH 43113
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ 10:00 AM @ 12:00 PM @ 12:00 PM @ 12:00 PM

OH 44077 OH 44021 OH 44444 OH 44429
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH

@ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM

OH 44131 OH 44504 OH 43017 OH 43123

FL 33602 IN 46204 IN 46204

@ time @ time @ time @ time

SALCommander@OhioLegion.com SAL1stVice@OhioLegion.com SAL2ndVice@OhioLegion.com SALChaplain@OhioLegion.com

Detachment Officers have commitments to the following events making them unavailable at the times listed.

Conflicts with another eventInvited officer has confirmedNo officer requested (yet)
date date date

30 W Ohio St
Tampa Indianapolis

Fri.-Sun., Aug. 22-24, 2025
JW Marriott Tampa Water Street

TBD
Central Region ExtravaganzaNational

Meetings

Invited officer has not confirmed
date

Fri.-Sun., May 1-3, 2026
Sheraton City Centre Hotel

30 W Ohio St
Indianapolis

510 Water St

Fri.-Sun., Oct. 3-5, 2025
Sheraton City Centre Hotel

6001 Rockside Rd 260 Park Ave 5605 Blazer Pkwy 4109 Parkway Centre Dr
Independence Youngstown Dublin Grove City

Fri.-Sun., May 15-17, 2026

Brakeman-King Post No. 336 Atwood-Mauck Post No. 459 Newton Post No. 236 Lake Post No. 737
60 Chester St 14052 Goodwin Ave 2025 E River Rd 16465 Milton Blvd

Waverly Waverly Portsmouth Circleville

New WashingtonCarey

Sun., Oct 12, 2025

Sun., Oct 5, 2025

Bill Towns, Jr. (357)
Ed "Blue" Long (34)
Thad Tucker (389)
Mike Jochumsen (52)
Dave Dilts (29)

Drury Inn & Stes Columbus Grove City

Stix Metro (703)
Chuck O'Malley (91)
Tony Borrelli, Jr. (196)
Fred Hartline, II (566)
Bob Carson, Jr. (566)
Fred Hartline, Sr. (566)

Holiday Inn Cleveland South Wick Park Pavilion Marriott Columbus Northwest

"Skip" Craun (733)
Rob Curtis (92)
Daniel Burgett (417)
David Cook, Sr. (79)
Dan Goodman (754)
Adam Jones (23)

Harry Smathers (476)
Lou Riel, Jr. (336)
Mike Sanders (336)
Gary Minadeo (7)
Gary Petrochello (103)
Matthew Baxter (357)

B.J. Dimit (142)
Nate Steinbrook (62)
John Conley (23)
Phil Lightfoot (376)
Kyle Cox (11)

Rocky Searles (532)

Tom Poulton (171)

Meetings

10

11

12

13

Mike Homan (241)
Russ Powell (598)
Mike Schreck (598)
Dan Sagraves (200)
Bob Steggeman (586)
Perry Lombardo (72)
Chuck Castle (484)
Ron Wissman (72)
Donnie Chandler (450)
Bernie Kessler (181)
Brad St. Louis (295)
Cary "Dewey" Kuhl (8)

Joe Wylandt (144)

Steven Chiki (21)

Dick Johnson (52)

Tom Rowe (1)
Adam Budner (627)

Phil Baxter (357)

Detachment

John Life (449)

Sat., Jul 12, 2025 Sat., Oct 18, 2025

14

Fri.-Sun., Jan. 16-18, 2026

Painesville Burton Newton Falls Lake Milton

Merritt Post No. 142 Merritt Post No. 142 James Dickey Post No. 23 Hall-Adkins Post No. 134
201 James Rd 201 James Rd 705 Court St 23363 US Route 23

Sat., Oct 11, 2025

Carl A. Geiger Post No. 405Earl Green Post No. 344
211 N Kibler St201 E Findlay St

West Alexandria

James E. Ryan Post No. 322 Clarence Teaford Post No. 360
1477 State Route 503 S 215 N Washington St

New Paris

9

Sun., Oct 12, 2025

Sun., Mar 8, 2026 Sun., Dec 7, 2025 Sun., May 3, 2026

Sun., Apr 26, 2026 Sat., Mar 14, 2026 Sat., Jan 10, 2026

Sun., Jan 4, 2026

4

5

6

7

8

Randy Matthews (178)
Zachary Reichert (178)
Tim Shaw (173)

2

3

206 S Byrne Rd

Van Wert New Knoxville Coldwater

Mike Kennedy, Sr. (541)
Chris Hoeffel (541)
Tom Hurst (454)
Bernie Rau (541)

Sun., Jul 20, 2025

Washington Post No. 444 Patriotism Post No. 470
631 W Main St 204 N Mill St 601 N 2nd St

Sun., Mar 22, 2026 Sun., Oct 12, 2025 Sun., Jan 11, 2026
Isaac Van Wert Post No. 178

Mike Kennedy, Sr. (419) 769-1105

1

Sun., Mar 22, 2026
Williams Co. Veterans Memorial

875 E Main St

Sun., Jan 11, 2026
Adams Township Post No. 553

Cdr/1VC/Adj/Adv Jeff Vrabel, Jr. (330) 531-2986 Todd Bidlack (419) 796-9454 Adam Budner
Sun., May 31, 2026

Winnow-Arn Post No. 541
Sun., Oct 12, 2025
Conn-Weissenberger Post No. 587

2020 W Alexis Rd 109 S 5th St
Montpelier Toledo Toledo Continental

Detachment Officers Travel Commitments

(216) 798-9254



SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION
DETACHMENT OF OHIO

District Conferences Schedule
2025-2026

#
@ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM

OH 45831 OH 43613 OH 43615 OH 43543
@ @ 1:00 PM @ 1:00 PM @ 1:00 PM

OH OH 45871 OH 45828 OH 45891
@ 1:00 PM @ 12:00 PM @ @

OH 45347 OH 45381 OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ 10:00 AM @ 10:00 AM @

OH OH 44854 OH 43316 OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM @ 9:00 AM

OH 45662 OH 43113 OH 45690 OH 45690
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ 10:00 AM @ 12:00 PM @ 12:00 PM @ 12:00 PM

OH 44077 OH 44429 OH 44444 OH 44021
@ @ @ @

OH 44608 OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH
@ @ @ @

OH OH OH OH

Please cc: these staff representatives for calendar and travel Other Detachment Officers for reference:
updates on all invitations to our Detachment Officers:

@ time @ time @ time @ time
Invited officer has not confirmed

datedate date date
No officer requested (yet) Invited officer has confirmed Conflicts with another event

(740) 513-5199
(740) 816-7659

Programs Manager:
Program Administrator:

Christie White
Jon Vulgamore

Bernie Rau (541)

2

Randy Matthews (178)
Zachary Reichert (178)
Tim Shaw (173)
Mike Homan (241)

3

Russ Powell (598)
Mike Schreck (598)
Dan Sagraves (200)
Bob Steggeman (586)

Sat., Jul 26, 2025

6

Rob Curtis (92)

Portsmouth

5

Bernie Kessler (181)
Brad St. Louis (295)
Cary "Dewey" Kuhl (8)

4

Perry Lombardo (72)

13

Adam Budner (627)
Stix Metro (703)
Chuck O'Malley (91)
Tony Borrelli, Jr. (196)

"Skip" Craun (733)

Daniel Burgett (417)
David Cook, Sr. (79)
Dan Goodman (754)

14

Fred Hartline, II (566)
Bob Carson, Jr. (566)
Fred Hartline, Sr. (566)
John Life (449)

12

Rocky Searles (532)
Joe Wylandt (144)
Tom Poulton (171)
Tom Rowe (1)

11

Thad Tucker (389)
Mike Jochumsen (52)
Dave Dilts (29)
Dick Johnson (52)

Weimer-Widder Post No. 549
125 3rd Ave NE

10

Matthew Baxter (357)
Phil Baxter (357)
Bill Towns, Jr. (357)
Ed "Blue" Long (34) Beach City

16465 Milton Blvd 2025 E River Rd 14052 Goodwin Ave
Painesville Lake Milton Newton Falls Burton

9

Lou Riel, Jr. (336)
Mike Sanders (336)
Gary Minadeo (7)
Gary Petrochello (103)

Sun., Apr 26, 2026 Sat., Oct 11, 2025 Sat., Jan 10, 2026 Sat., Mar 14, 2026
Brakeman-King Post No. 336 Lake Post No. 737 Newton Post No. 236 Atwood-Mauck Post No. 459

60 Chester St

8

Phil Lightfoot (376)
Kyle Cox (11)
Steven Chiki (21)
Harry Smathers (476)

Circleville Waverly Waverly

7

Adam Jones (23)
B.J. Dimit (142)
Nate Steinbrook (62)
John Conley (23)

Sun., May 3, 2026 Sun., Oct 5, 2025 Sun., Dec 7, 2025 Sun., Mar 8, 2026
James Dickey Post No. 23 Hall-Adkins Post No. 134 Merritt Post No. 142 Merritt Post No. 142

705 Court St 23363 US Route 23 201 James Rd 201 James Rd

211 N Kibler St 201 E Findlay St
New Washington Carey

Sun., Oct 12, 2025 Sun., Jan 4, 2026
Carl A. Geiger Post No. 405 Earl Green Post No. 344

Chuck Castle (484)
Ron Wissman (72)
Donnie Chandler (450)

1477 State Route 503 S
New Paris West Alexandria

Sun., Jul 20, 2025 Sun., Oct 12, 2025
Clarence Teaford Post No. 360 James E. Ryan Post No. 322

215 N Washington St

204 N Mill St 601 N 2nd St 631 W Main St
New Knoxville Coldwater Van Wert

Sun., Oct 12, 2025 Sun., Jan 11, 2026 Sun., Mar 22, 2026
Washington Post No. 444 Patriotism Post No. 470 Isaac Van Wert Post No. 178

Continental Toledo Toledo Montpelier

1

Mike Kennedy, Sr. (541)
Summer Conference Fall Conference Winter Conference Spring Conference

Conn-Weissenberger Post No. 587 Adams Township Post No. 553 Williams Co. Veterans Memorial
109 S 5th St 2020 W Alexis Rd 206 S Byrne Rd 875 E Main St

Sun., May 31, 2026 Sun., Oct 12, 2025 Sun., Jan 11, 2026 Sun., Mar 22, 2026
Winnow-Arn Post No. 541Chris Hoeffel (541)

Tom Hurst (454)

Cdr/1VC/Adj/Adv

Nat'l Executive Committeeman:
Alt. Nat'l Exec. Committeeman:

Detachment Parliamentarian:
Detachment Historian:

Detachment Newsletter Editor:

Gary Lang (740) 350-0983
Jon Coakley, II (614) 804-2184
Gary Minadeo (440) 842-6164
Bill Towns, Jr. (330) 571-1214
Chad Westfall (330) 536-2053

District Conference details as reported (not reflecting officer invitations)

Detachment Adjutant:
Department Liaison:

Scott Thornton
John "J.D." Robinson

(419) 467-4659
(740) 816-7596


